South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 10:58:04 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3817 (Rat #0737, Act #0763 of 1988) General Bill, By E.D. Foxworth, D.L. Aydlette, J.D. Bradley, R.A. Kohn, T.T.
Mappus, D.E. Martin, Washington, L.S. Whipper and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Act 340 of 1967, as amended, relating to the Charleston County School District, so as to delete the
provision providing for the nomination of constituent trustees by petition.

02/23/88
02/23/88
04/14/88
04/14/88
04/14/88
04/15/88
04/19/88
05/25/88
06/01/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1345

Referred to delegation from Charleston HJ-1345

Delegation report: Favorable Charleston HJ-2949

Read second time HJ-2974

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-2975
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3001

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-26
Read second time SJ-44

Read third time and enrolled SJ-126

Ratified R 737

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/88

Act No. 763

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



