## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 10:58:04 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H\*3817 (Rat #0737, Act #0763 of 1988) General Bill, By E.D. Foxworth, D.L. Aydlette, J.D. Bradley, R.A. Kohn, T.T. Mappus, D.E. Martin, Washington, L.S. Whipper and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to amend Act 340 of 1967, as amended, relating to the Charleston County School District, so as to delete the provision providing for the nomination of constituent trustees by petition.

02/23/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1345
02/23/88	House	Referred to delegation from Charleston HJ-1345
04/14/88	House	Delegation report: Favorable Charleston HJ-2949
04/14/88	House	Read second time HJ-2974
04/14/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-2975
04/15/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3001
04/19/88	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-26
05/25/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-44
06/01/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-126
06/02/88		Ratified R 737
06/02/88		Signed By Governor
06/02/88		Effective date 06/02/88
06/02/88		Act No. 763
06/21/88		Copies available